RESOLUTION		
Resolution No.	Honorina Dava Malin as Post Department Commander	
Subject	Honoring Doug Malin as Past Department Commander	
	Referred to Convention Resolutions Committee	
WHEREAS, The outstanding Legion	e American Legion, Department of New York has been fortunate to have an onnaire, and	
	oug Malin has rendered invaluable service to his Country serving four years in rably discharged with rank of E4 Corporal with numerous deployments to Philippines, and	
WHEREAS, served honorably for twenty two years in the New York Police Department, retiring as detective from Tactical Assistance Response Unit (TARU), and		
WHEREAS, joined The American Legion, Leonard H. Hawkins Post #156, Bronx, NY serving for twelve years in numerous leadership capacities, and		
WHEREAS, served on several American Legion National committees: National Security program, and the Magazine Commission, and an honor to have served, for one year traveling throughout the world, as personal aid to Department of New York, Past National Commander, Fang A. Wong, and		
WHEREAS , served as Department of New York official photographer, documenting the Department Commander's travels throughout this great Empire state, and registering 70,000 photos that can still be viewed on the Department of New York website, from the past sixteen Department Commanders, therefore, be it		
RESOLVED , by The American Legion Department of New York, in Convention assembled July 14, 15, 16, 2016 in Binghamton, New York, that we extend with deep appreciation the title of "Honorary Past Department Commander" with all privileges and rights pertaining to such office be and hereby is bestowed upon Doug Malin in view of his long and noteworthy performances and outstanding contributions to The American Legion.		

FOR CONVENTION COMMITTEE USE		
Approved X Rejected		
Approved with Amendments		
Consolidated with		
Referred to Standing Committee on		
Received and Recorded		
Other Action		
Signature		
(Chairman)		

Adjutant Signature		
County		
Below section to be completed when resolution		
is submitted from another authorized source.		
John B. Sampson, Chairman		
N.		
Name		
Department Resolutions Committee		
Department Resolutions Committee		
Title		